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Based on the guidelines of National Assessment and Accreditation
Council (NAAC), the College has conducted the Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
for the quality improvements. Students are the important stakeholders of any
educational institute; hence it becomes vital to obtain the opinion of the students on
teaching and learning processes. The active participation of the students in the
survey will not only empower the students but also help institutions in continuous
quality improvement through student engagement. Twenty competency based
guestions assigned by NAAC regarding Teaching-Learning and Evaluation are used
for the survey of the institution. These questions are randomly given to the 40.62
percent students and responses given by them are included in this survey. This
survey is useful to improve the quality of institution in education and infrastructure.

We have implemented a SSS online using College website system in the month of
March/April 2022. This study involved Under-Graduate and Post -Graduate students
of Arts, Commerce, and Science. Total 312 Students participated actively in this
survey.

Results are as follows:

» The total 312 students reported their responses mainly UG and PG
students.175 Male and 137 Female students participated in this survey.

» Considering the survey, reported Arts in 106, Commerce 84, Science 123.



Student Satisfaction Survey Analysis-2021-2022

Excellent Good  Average Poor

Questions 4 2 1 0

How much of the

syllabus was
1 covered in the 205 77 22 4 4 312
class?
Percentage 65.70 24.67 7.05 1.28 1.28 100

How well did the

teachers prepare
2 forthe classes? 146 125 24 8 9 312

Percentage 46.79 40.06 7.69 2.56 2.88 100

How well were the
teachers able to 207 70 25 6 4 312
communicate?

Percentage 66.34 22.43 8.01 1.92 1.28 100

The teacher’s
approach to
4  teachingcan best 161 107 35 7 2 31
be described as

Percentage 51.60 34.29 11.21 2.24 0.64 100

Fairness of the
internal evaluation
process by the 168 96 32 9 7
5 312
teachers

Percentage 53.84 30.76 10.25 2.88 2.24 100

Was your
performance in

assignments 207 77 22 4 2
6 discussed with 312

you?

Percentage 66.34 24.67 7.05 1.28 0.64 100

The institute takes
active interest in
promoting

~



10

11

12

Internship,
studentexchange,
field visit
opportunities for
students.
Percentage

The teaching and
mentoring process
in your institution
facilitates you in
cognitive, social
and emotional
growth.

Percentage

The institution
provides multiple
opportunities to
learn and grow.

Percentage

Teachers inform
you about your
expected
competencies,
course outcomes
and Programme
outcomes.

Percentage

Your mentor does
a necessary follow-
up with an
assigned task to
you.

Percentage

The teachers
illustrate the
concepts through
examples and
applications.

Percentage

196

62.82

150

48.07

158

50.64

204

65.38
208

66.66

198

63.46

64

20.51

128

41.02

109

34.93

78

25
66

21.15

87

27.88

41 9
13.14 2.88
24 7
7.69 2.24
31 9
9.93 2.88
22 5
7.05 1.60
30 5
9.61 1.60
19 4
6.08 1.28

0.64

0.96

1.60

0.96

0.96

1.28

312

100

312

100

312

100

312

100

312

100

312

100



The teachers 195 81 22 14 0

identify your

strengths and

encourage you 312
with providing

right level of

challenges.

Percentage 62.05 25.96 7.05 4.48 0 100

Teachers are able
to identify your
weaknesses and
help you to
overcome them.

205 70 17 13 7 312

Percentage 65.70 22.43 5.44 4.16 2.24 100

The institution 163 115 26 7 1

makes effort to

engage students in

the monitoring, 292
review and

continuous quality

improvement of

the teaching

learning process.

Percentage 52.24 36.85 8.33 2.24 0.32 100

The institute/ 175 97 21 15 4
teachers use

student centric

methods, such as

experiential

learning, 312
participative

learning and

problem solving

methodologies for

enhancing

learning

experiences.

Percentage 56.08 31.08 6.73 4.80 1.28 100

Teachers
encourage you to
participate in

176 88 37 7 4
312



extracurricular

activities.
Percentage 56.41 28.20 11.85 2.24 1.28 100
Efforts are made 180 84 31 14 3

by the institute/

teachers to

inculcate soft 312
18 skills, life skills

and Employability

skills to make you

ready for the

world of work.

Percentage 57.69 26.92 9.93 4.48 0.96 100
What percentage 137 101 39 17 18
of teachers use 312
19 ICT tools such as
LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.
Percentage 43.91 32.37 12.05 5.44 5.76 100
The overall quality
. 177 102 25 5 3
of teaching-
. : 312
20 learning process in
your institute is
very good.
Percentage 56.73 32.69 8.01 1.60 0.96 100
Average Total 11584 5838 1741 54.0 28.1 312
5 7 5 8 6
Average
57.92 29.19 8.70 2.70 1.40 100
Percentage %

In this survey the option of the questions are varied and for the above analysis, only
five options are taken into consideration.



Gender @ Copy

312 responses

® Male
® Female
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312 iesponses

Publish analytics

Student Satisfaction Survey---2021-22

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

1. Academic Yeai @ Copy

312 iesponses

@ 2021-22

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 1/25


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGVoi4B3rSpWJd1e-rvw/edit#start%3Dpublishanalytics
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Piogiam |D Copy

312 iesponses

® BA

® BCOM
® BSC
® MCOM
@ VsC

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 2/25



Gender |_D Copy

312 responses

@ Male
@® Female




Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? @ Copy

312 responses

® 4-85t0 100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-551069%
® 1-30to0 54%

@ 0 -Below 30%
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2. How well did the teacheis piepaie foi the classes? |D Copy

312 iesponses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 — Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0-Won'tteach at all

3. How well weie the teacheis able to communicate? |D Copy

312 iesponses

o4 Always effective

® 3 — Sometimes effective
o 2 — Just satisfactorily
8% @ 1 Generally ineffective

4 Y 0- Very poor communication

4. T”he teachei’s appioach to teaching can best be desciibed as @ Copy

312 iesponses

® 4— Excellent
® 3 —Very good
Y 2 — Good

® 1 - Fair

Y 0— Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 13/25
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5. Faiiness of the inteinal evaluation piocess by the teacheis |D Copy

312 iesponses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was youi peifoimance in assignments discussed with you? |D Copy

312 iesponses

® 4 — Every time

o 3 — Usually

o 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 — Rarely

o 0— Never

7. T7he institute takes active inteiest in piomoting inteinship, student @ Copy
exchange, field visitoppoitunities foi students.

312 iesponses

® : - (I?)(:tgularly
@3 en .
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
® 0— Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 14/25
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8. 1°he teaching and mentoiing piocess in youi institution facilitates you in |D Copy
cognitive, social andemotional giowth.

Y 4 — Significantly

o . g Very -
o 2 — Moderately

o 1 — Marginally

A‘ @ 0 Notatall

48.1%

312 iesponses

9. T7he institution piovides multiple oppoitunities to leain and giow. @ Copy

312 iesponses

Y 4 — Strongly agree
Y 3 —Agree

® 2 — Neutral

Y 1 - Disagree

Y 0- Strongly disagree

10. T”eacheis infoim you about youi expected competencies, couise @ Copy
outcomes and piogiammeoutcomes.

312 iesponses

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

O0— Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 15/25
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11. Youi mentoi does a necessaiy follow-up with an assigned task toyou. |D Copy

312 iesponses

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. T”he teacheis illustiate the concepts thiough examples and Copy
applications. |D

312 iesponses

4 — Every time
3 — Usually

: 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
° 1- Rarely
0 — Never
o
4 .
13. T°he teacheis identify y lengths and encouiage you with Copy
pioviding iight level ofchallenges. @
312 iesponses
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

® 2 — Partially

® 1 — Slightly

o 0— Unable to

o
A .

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 16/25




18/01/2023, 08:55 Loknete Dr. Balasaheb Vikhe Patil (Padma Bhushan Awardee) Pravara Rural Education Society’s Arts, Commerce and Science ...

14. T”eacheis aie able to identify youi weaknesses and help you to |D Copy
oveicome them.

312 iesponses

® 4 — Every time

o3 Usually

®2- Occasionally/Sometimes
o 1 — Rarely

@ O — Never

15. T7he institution makes effoit to engage students in the monitoiing, ieview @ Copy
and continuousquality impiovement of the teaching leaining piocess.

312 iesponses

4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree

2 — Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. T°he institute/ teacheis ent centiic methods, such as Copy
expeiiential leaining, paiticipativeleaining and pioblem solving |D
methodologies foi enhancing leaining expeiiences.

312 iesponses

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

® 2 — Some what

| 1 — Very little

® 0 — Not at all

y <l .

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 17/25
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17. T”eacheis encouiage you to paiticipate in extiacuiiiculai activities. |D Copy

312 iesponses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
A @ 0 - Strongly disagree

56.4%

18. Effoits aie made by the institute/ teacheis to inculcate soft skills, lifeskills |D Copy
and Employability skills to make you ieady foi the woild of woik.

312 iesponses

Y 4 —To a great extent
® 3 — Moderate

® 2 — Some what

Y 1 - Very little

19. What peicentage of teacheis use ICT tools such as LCD piojectoi, @ Copy
Multimedia, etc. whileteaching.

312 iesponses

4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 18/25
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20. I”he oveiall quality of teaching-leaining piocess in youi institute is veiy |D Copy
good.

312 iesponses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uWORXPJbsoMKoNtxOojBTQjkGV0i4B3rSpwWJd1e-rvw/viewanalytics 19/25



